
- Case Ass ignmen t  and  Schedul  inq R e c o r d  +, 

Sec:tion 1 - D i v i s i o n  o f  Records and R e p o r ~ ~ n q  (RAR) Completes 

Docket No. 010035-TC Date Docketed: 01/08/2001 T i t l e :  Request f o r  cance l l a t i on  o f  PATS C e r t i f i c a t e  No. 7017 by 

Company: Mercury Telecom. Inc .  
Mercury Telecom. I n c . ,  e f f e c t i v e  December 29. 2000. 

O f f i c i a l  F i l i n g  Date: 
Last Day t o  Suspend: 

Referred t o  : ADM AFA APP CAF CMP CMU EAG ECR GCL LEG PA1 RAR (RGO) SER WAW 
( , "O"  i nd i ca tes  OPR) _ - _ _ _ _ - _ _ - - - - - -  
Section 2 - OPR Completes and re tu rns  t o  RAR i n  10 workdays. 

Expi r a t  i on : 

X X 

Time Schedule 

Proqram/Module B l ( f )  

S t a f f  Assiqnments 

OPR S t a f f  -- 

S t a f i  Counsel . 

.- DCRs ( ) 

0 

0 

Recommended assignments f o r  hear ing 
and/or dec id ing  t h i s  case: 

F u l l  Commissio,i - Commission Panel - 
Hearing Exarnin12r - S t a f f  - 

Date f i l e d  w i t h  IIAR: 

I n i t i a l s :  OPR 
S t a f f  Counsel 

WARNING: THIS SCHEDULE I S  AN INTERNAL PLANNING DOCUMENT. 
I T  I S  TENTATIVE AND SUBJECT TO REVISION. 
FOR UPDATES CONTACT THE RECORDS SECTION: (850) 413-6770 I C u r r e n t  CASR r e v i s i o n  l e v e l  

1. 
2. 
3. 
4. 
5. 
6. 
7. 
8. 
9. 
10. 
11. 
12. 
13. 
14. 
15. 
16. 
17. 
18. 
19. 
20. 
21. 
22. 
23. 
24. 
25. 
26. 
27. 
28. 
29. 
30. 
31. 
32. 
33. 
34. 
35. 
36. 
37. 

~ E- 

m 
Due Dates 

Previous Current 

1 1 1 
- Sect ion 3 - Chairman Completes 

Assignments a re  as fo l l ows :  

- Hearing O f f i c e r ( s 1  

Where panels a re  assigned t h e  sen io r  Commissioner i s  Panel Chairman. 
the  i d e n t i c a l  panel decides t h e  case 
Where one Commissioner. a Hearing Examiner o r  a S t a f f  Member i s  
assigned t h e  f u l l  Commission decides t h e  case 

PSC/?AR-15 (Rev. 2/00) * COMPLETED EVENTS 

--.um. 

- Prehearing O f f i c e r  ___ 
Commi ss i  oners 

Approved : I (05LICi-oL 



Case Assignment and Schedul i n g  Record 
h 7--r 

Commissioners 

- Section 1 - D i v i s i o n  o f  Records and Report. . (RAR) Completes 

ADM 

Docket No. 010035-TC Date Docketed: 01/08/2001 T i t l e :  Request f o r  cance l l a t i on  o f  PATS C e r t i f i c a t e  No. 7017 by 
Mercury Tel ecom, I n c .  , e f f e c t i v e  December 29, 2000. 

Company: Mercury Telecom. Inc  

O f f i c i a l  F i l i n g  Date: 
L a s t  Day t o  Suspend: Exp i ra t i on :  

R,eferred t o :  ADM AFA APP CAF CMP CMU EAG ECR GCL LEG PA1 RAR (RGO) SER WAW 
( " (  1'' ind icates OPR) 

Section 2 - OPR Completes and returns t o  RAR i n  10 workdays 

X X 

Time Schedule 

- - _ _ - - _ - - _ - - - - -  
__ 
Proqram/Modul e 

OPR S t a f f  

B l ( f )  

S t a f f  Assiqnments 

T McCoy 

S t a f f  Counsel 

__ OCKs ( 1 

0 

0 

K Pena 

Recommended assignments f o r  hear ing 
and/or deciding t h i s  case: 

F u l l  Commission - Commission Panel - 
Hearing Examiner __ S t a f f  X 

Date f i l e d  w i t h  RAR: 01/12/2001 

I n - i t i a l s :  OPR 
S t a f f  Counsel 

IARNING: THIS SCHEDULE I S  AN INTERNAL PLANNING DOCUMENT. 
T I S  TENTATIVE AND SUBJECT TO R E V I S I O N .  
'OR UPDATES CONTACT THE RECORDS SECTION: (850) 413-6770 
Current CASR r e v i s i o n  l e v e l  

1. Memo t o  Docket Fi 1 e 
2 .  pdmin i s t ra t i ve  Order 
7 
Y .  

4.  
5.  
6 .  
7 .  
8 .  
9. 

1 0 .  
11. 
12.  
13. 
14 
15.  
16.  
17. 
18. 
19. 
2 0 .  
21. 
99 LL. 

23. 
24. 
25. 
26. 
27 
20. 
29. 
30. 
31. 
32. 
33. 
34. 
35. 
36. 
37. 
38. 
39. 
40. 

Due Dates 

Previous Current 

m q i m m w  02/15/2001 

I 

I 

Section 3 - Chairman Completes 

- Hearing O f f i c e r ( s )  

Assignments are as fo l l ows :  p~ w:m,I stiff 1 
JC DS JB BZ 

Where panels are assigned the  senior  Commissioner i s  Panel Chairman 
the i d e n t i c a l  panel decides t h e  case. 
Where one Commissioner, a Hearing Examiner o r  a S t a f f  Member i s  
assigned the f u l l  Commission decides the  case. 

JC DS JB BZ PL n 
Approved : w/s,f+ 
Date: 01/12/2001 

PSC/RAR-15 (Rev. 2/00) * COMPLETED EVENTS 



STATE OF FLORIDA 

Commissioners: 
E. LEON JACOBS, JR., CHAIRMAN 
J. TERRY DEASON 
LILA A .  JABER 
BRAULIO L. BAEZ 
MICHAEL A. PALECIU 

DIVISION OF RECORDS & REPORTING 

BLANCA S. BAYO 
DIRECTOR 
(850) 413-6770 

&$ion 

January 9,2001 

Thomas B. Ayer, Vice President 
Mercury Telecom, Inc. 
11 266 West Hillsborough Avenue 
Tampa, Florida 33635 

Re: Docket No. 010035-TC 

Dear Mr. Ayer: 

This will acknowledge receipt of a request for cancellation of PATS Certificate No. 
701 7 by Mercury Telecom, Inc., effective December 29,2000, which was filed in this office 
on January 8,2001 and assigned the above-referenced docket number. Appropriate staff 
members will be advised. 

Mediation may be available to resolve any dispute in this docket. If mediation 
is conducted, it does not affect a substantially interested person’s right to an administrative 
hearing. For more information, contact the Office of General Counsel at (850) 413-6248 
or FAX (850) 41 3-71 80. 

Division of Records and Reporting 
Florida Public Service Commission 

CAPITAL CIRCLE OFFICE CENTER 2540 SHUMARD OAK BOULEVARD TALLAHASSEE, FL 32399-0850 
An Affirmative ActionlEqual Opportunity Employer 

PSC Website: http://www.floridapsc.com Internet E-mail: contact@psc.state.fl.us 



To: 
cc: 
Subject: 

Paula Isler 
Jackie Gilchrist 
RE: TG542 - Mercury Telecom, Inc. 

Will do. 

--Original I'vulessage--- 
From: Paula Isler 
Sent: Tuesday,, January 09,2001 848 AM 
To: Kay  fly^ 
Cc: Jackie Gilchrist 
Subject: RE: TG542 - Mercury Telecom, Inc. 

Since it was dated 12/29/00, I'd make that the effective date so that he won't owe RAFs for 2001. 

--Original Message--- 
From: Kay F~YM 
Sent: Tuesday,. January 09,2001 836 AM 
To: Paula Isler 
Subject: RE: T(3542 - Mercury Telecom, Inc. 

Okay. And we'll indicate it's tobe effective 1/8/01. IS that right? 

---Original Message--- 
From: Paula Isler 
Sent: Tuesday, January 09,2001 835 AM 
To: Kay  fly^ 
Cc: Jackie Gilchrist 
Subject: RE: TG542 - Mercury Telecom, Inc. 

They are paid up through 12/31/99 - only owes 2000 fee. It is OK to open the docket. 

-Original Message--- 
From: Kay Flynn 
Sent: Tuesday, January 09,2001 814 AM 
To: Paula Isler 
Subject: TG54il- Mercury Telecom, hc .  

We have a letter dated 12/29/00 from this company and received 1/8, requesting cancellation. Should we open a docket? 
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MatiIda Sanders o 3 a -  b E  
From: 
Sent: 
To: 
cc: 
Subject: 

Andrea Cowart 
Thursday, February 15,2001 1 :51 PM 
RAR - Orders-Notices 
Janet Harrison 
Order 

The follownng order has been copied to GCORDERS and is ready to be issued. 

01 0035 - 01 0035or.jae 
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